» H350 2015->

N Montagehandleiding

G Fittinginstructions

b Montageanleitung

F Instructions de montage

s Monteringsanvisningar

ok Montagevejledning

E Instrucciones de montaje
I Istruzioni peril montaggio
L Instrukcja montazu

st Asennusohjeet

a  Pokyny k montazi

H  Szerelési Gtmutatd

Rus PYKOBOZCTBO AJ19 MOHTaXa

BR.N K Your perfect Fit
[ | brink.eu



Couplingsclass: F

Approved

[ |

ECE R55 E11 55R 0110728

1000km

|Max. vertical load : 150 kg |

© 610670/03-02-2017/2




M12x110 (10.9)
110Nm

200Nm

M14x40 (10.9)

M14x40 (10.9)
160Nm

M12x30 (10.9)

Only Van SWB

(93)

Existing bolts towing eye

100Nm

M16x60 (8.8)
270Nm

M12x1,25x100 (8.8)

LHS + RHS

M14x40 (10.9)
200Nm

M12x110 (10.9)
110Nm

M14x40 (10.9)
160Nm

© 610670/03-02-2017/3




Only Van SWB S AN

M12x110 (10.9)
95Nm

(20)

M14x40 (10.9) Existing bolts towing eye % A
175Nm T00Nm
@ X ||
M14x40 (10.9) =
160Nm .

M12x1,25x100 (8.8)

M12x30 (10.9)

110Nm Q
9520092)— o *

LHS + RHS
M12x110 (10.9)
95Nm
M14x40 (10.9)
M16x60 (8.8) 175Nm
230Nm M14x40 (10.9)
~ 160Nm

© 610670/03-02-2017/4



M12x110 (10.9)
110Nm

M14x40 (10.9)
200Nm

M14x40 (10.9)
160Nm

M12x30 (10.9)

ls

(93)

(20)

M16x60 (8.8)

270Nm

M14x40 (10.9)
200Nm

M14x40 (10.9)
160Nm

M12x110 (10.9)
110Nm

© 610670/03-02-2017/5




M12x110 (10.9)

95Nm

M14x40 (10.9)
175Nm

M14x40 (10.9)

M12x110 (10.9)
95Nm

160Nm

M12x30 (10.9)

110Nm

10.9)

160Nm

(

M14x40

© 610670/03-02-2017/6



NL MONTAGEHANDLEIDING:

Voordat u met de montage begint dient u op het typeplaatje te kijken
welke schets in de handleiding van toepassing is.

1. Demonteer het sleepoog.

2. Verwijder eventueel de plakkers op de bevestigingspunten B en C.

2a Verwijder op de contactvlakken van de contra’s het anti-dreun materi-
aal.

3. Plaats de steunen A en bevestig deze op de punten B en C, monteer
het geheel los-vast,inclusief de contra'’s.

4. Monteer de dwarsbalk D tussen de steunen A op de punten E en F,
monteer het geheel handvast.

5. Monteer de stekkerplaat G op punt H.
Monteer de twee-gats flenskogel K inclusief vulplaat L op de punten M.

7. Draai alle bouten en moeren overeenkomstig de schets vast.

Raadpleeg voor demontage en montage van voertuigonderdelen het
werkplaatshandboek.
Raadpleeg voor montage en bevestigingsmiddelen de schets.

BELANGRIJK:

* \Voor eventueel noodzakelijke aanpassing(en) “van het voertuig” dient
men de dealer te raadplegen.

* Indien op de bevestigingspunten een bitumen of anti-dreunlaag aanwe-
zig is, dient deze verwijderd te worden.

*Voor de max. toegestane massa, welke uw auto mag trekken, dient u uw
dealer te raadplegen.

* Bij het boren dient men er zorg voor te dragen, dat electriciteits-,
rem- en brandstofleidingen niet worden geraakt.

* Verwijder "indien aanwezig" de plastik dopjes uit de puntlasmoeren.

* Deze handleiding dient na montage bij de voertuigpapieren gevoegd te
worden.

* Brink is niet aansprakelijk voor de schade die het direct of indirect gevolg
is van onjuiste montage, daaronder begrepen gebruik van niet-geschikte
gereedschappen en het gebruik van andere dan de voorgeschreven mon-
tagewijze en middelen, dan wel onjuiste interpretatie van dit onderhavig
montagevoorschrift.

GB ' FITTING INSTRUCTIONS:

Before you start the fitting you must check the type plate to determi-
ne which sketch, in the fitting instruction, is applicable.

1. Remove the towing eye.

2. Remove any stickers that may be present at the points B and C of
attachment.

2a Remove the anti-rumble material where the backplates are in contact.

3. Position the supports A and attach them at points B and C, then fit the
whole thing without fully tightening, along with the back plates.

4. Fit the cross beam D between supports A at points E and F and fit the
whole thing finger-tight.

5. Fit the socket plate G at point H.

Fit the two-hole flange ball K including shim L at points M.

7. Tighten all nuts and bolts to the torque indicated in the drawing.

o

For dismantling and fitting the vehicle parts, see the site handbook.
For fitting instructions and attachment method, see drawing.

NOTE:
* Should this installation process entail the cutting of the bumper -
conformation MUST be obtained by the installation engineer of the

© 610670/03-02-2017/7



customer'’s acceptance prior to completion. Brink Towing Systems do
not accept responsibility for any matters arising as a result of this
miscommunication.

= All measurements are in mm!

* The dealer should be consulted for possible necessary adjustment(s) "of
the vehicle".

* Remove the insulating material from the contact area of the fitting
points.

* Consult your dealer for the maximum tolerated pull weight and ball hitch
pressure of your vehicle.

* Do not drill through electrical-, brake- or fuellines.

* Remove (if present) the plastic caps from the spot welding nuts.

* This fitting instruction has to be enclosed in the vehicle documents after
fitting the towbar.

* Brink is not liable for damage caused directly or indirectly by incorrect
assembly, including the use of unsuitable tools, the use of other assem-
bly methods and means than the ones outlined, and the incorrect inter-
pretation of these assembly instructions.

D MONTAGEANLEITUNG:

Vor Beginn des Einbaus ist anhand der Typplakette der Anhdnger-
kupplung festzustellen, welche Einbauskizze in dieser Montagean-
leitung die richtige ist.

1. Die Abschleppdse abmontieren.

2. Gegebenenfalls die Aufkleber bei den Befestigungspunkten B und C
entfernen.

2a Bei den Berihrungsflachen der Gegenplatten das schallisolierende
Material entfernen.

3. Die Halterungen A anlegen und bei den Punkten B und C befestigen.

Alles halbfest montieren,einschlief3lich Gegenplatten montieren.

4. Den Quertrager D zwischen den Halterungen A bei den Punkten E und
F halbfest anbringen.

5. Die Steckdosenplatte G beim Punkt H montieren.

6. Die 2-Loch-Flanschkugel K einschlieRlich Fillplatte L bei den Punkten
M montieren.

7. Alle Schrauben und Muttern gemafs den Angaben in der Abbildung
festdrehen.

Fir die Demontage und Montage von Fahrzeugteilen das Werkstatt-
Handbuch zu Rate ziehen.

Fiir die Montage und die Befestigungsmittel die Einbauskizze zu Rate
ziehen.

HINWEISE:

* Fir (eine) eventuell erforderliche Anpassung(en) "des Fahrzeugs" ist der
Handler zu Rate zu ziehen.

* |m Bereich der Anlagefldchen muf’ Unterbodenschutz, Hohlraumkonser-
vierung (Wachs) und Antidrohnmaterial entfernt werden.

* Vor dem Bohren priifen, daR keine, dort eventuell vorhandene
Leitungen beschadigt werden kénnen.

* Alle Bohrspane entfernen und gebohrte Locher gegen Korrosion schiit-
zen.

* Entfernen Sie "falls vorhanden", die Plastikkappen von den Punkt-
schweilmuttern.

* FUr das hochstzuldssige Zuggewicht und der erlaubte Kugeldruck lhres
Fahrzeugs ist IhrHandler zu befragen.

* Die Quetschmuttern missen nach einem spateren lésen der Muttern
gegen neue ausgetauscht werden, da ansonsten die Sicherungswirkung
nicht mehr garantiert ist!

* Brink haftet nicht fir Schaden, die als direkte oder indirekte Folge einer

© 610670/03-02-2017/8



nicht ordnungsgemaRen Montage auftreten, darunter fallen auch die
Benutzung von ungeeigneten Werkzeugen, andere als die vorgeschrie-
benen Montageverfahren und Montagemittel sowie eine fehlerhafte
Interpretation der betreffenden Montageanweisung.

F INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE:

Avant de commencer le montage veuillez, vérifier la plaque signaléti-
que de l'attelage afin de d'identifierr l'illustration correspondante
dans la notice de montage.

1. Démonter 'anneau de remorquage.

2. Le cas échéant les autocollants placés sur les points de fixation B et C.

2a Oter le matériel anti-vibrant qui se trouve sur les surfaces de contact
des contre-pieces.

3. Positionner les supports A et les fixer a l'emplacement des points B et
C, monter l'ensemble sans serrer,monter 'ensemble sans serrer.

4. Monter la barre transversale D entre les supports A sur les points E et
F, monter 'ensemble sans serrer.

5. Monter la prise électrique G sur la point H.
Monter la rotule a bride 3 deux trous K a l'emplacement des points M,
y compris les plaquette de calage L.

7. Serrer tous les boulons et écrous conformément au schéma.

Pour le montage et le démontage des piéces du véhicule, consulter la
notice du fabricant.
Consulter le croquis pour voir le montage et les moyens de fixation.

REMARQUE:
* Pour une/des adaptations indispensables sur le véhicule, veuillez consul-
ter le concessionnaire.

* Enlever la couche de bitume ou d'anti-tremblement qui recouvre éventu-
ellement les points de fixation.

* Pour connaitre le poids de traction maximum et le poids en fleche sur la
rotule autorisée du véhicule, veuillez consulter votre concessionnaire.

* Veiller en percant a ne pas endommager les conduites de électrique,
de frein et de carburant.

* Retirer "si présents"” les embouts en plastique des écrous de soudure par
point.

* Cette notice de montage doit étre conervée 3 bord du véhicule apres
montage de ['attelage.

* Brink décline toute responsabilité pour les dommages qui pourraient
directement ou indirectement résulter d'un montage incorrect, y com-
pris ['utilisation d'outils inappropriés et ['utilisation d'un mode d’emploi
et de moyens autres que ceux prescrits, ou bien résulter d'une interpré-
tation inexacte des présentes instructions de montage.

S MONTERINGSANVISNINGAR:

Innan du startar monteringen maste du kontrollera typskylten fér att
kunna bedéma vilken skiss i monteringsanvisningen som ska anvan-
das.

1. Ta bort dragoglan.

2. Avldgsna eventuellt klistermarkena som sitter pa fastpunkterna B och
C.

2a Avlagsna det bullerddmpande lagret fran motbrickornas kontaktytor.

3. Placera stéden A och fast dem vid punkterna B og C, fast sedan det
hela utan att dra at ordentligt,inklusive motbrickorna.

4. Fast tvarbalk D mellan hallarna A vid punkterna E och F utan att dra at
helt.

5. Montera kontaktplattan G vid punkt H.

© 610670/03-02-2017/9



6. Montera flanskulan med tva hal K vid punkterna M inklusive mellan-
ldggsbrickan L
7. Momentdra alla skruvar och muttrar enligt figuren.

Se verkstadshandboken f6r demontering och montering av fordonets
delar.
Se figuren f6r montering och monteringsmaterial.

OBS:

* Kontakta aterforsaljaren om fordonet eventuellt bor modifieras.

* Om det finns ett bitumen- eller stétdédmpande lager vid kontaktytor skall
detta avldgsnas.

* Kontakta din aterforsaljare for ditt fordons max. dragvikt och tilldtna kul-
tryck.

*Vid borrning skall man se till att elektrisk-, broms- og brdnsleledning-
arna inte skadas.

* Avldgsna de sma plastlocken - om dessa finns - fran punktsvetsmuttrar-
na.

* Efter att draget ar monterat, placera monteringsanvisningen tillsam-
mans med bilens 6vriga dokument.

* Brink ar inte ansvariga for skada som orsakats direkt eller indirekt av fel-
aktig montering, inklusive anvandning av olampliga verktyg, andra mon-
teringsmetoder och processer an de som beskrivs, samt felaktig tolkning
av dessa monteringsinstruktioner.

DK MONTAGEVEJLEDNING:

Inden du starter montage, skal du se pa typeskiltet, hvilken tegning i
vejledningen der skal anvendes.

1. Demonter slebegijet.

2. Fjern evt. maerkaterne ved montagepunkterne B og C.

2a Fjern ved spaendpladernes kontaktomrader antistedmaterialet.

3. Anbring stgtterne A og monter disse ved punkterne B og C, monter det
hele manuelt, inklusive spandpladerne .

4. Monter tvarvangen D mellem beslagene A pa punkterne E og F, fast-
ger det hele med handkraft.

5. Monter kontaktpladen G pa punkt H.

6. Monter den tohullede flangekugle K ved punkterne M inklusiv udfyld-
ningspladen L.

7. Spand alle bolte og matrikker ifglge tegningen.

Radfgr varkstedshandbogen for demontering og montage af dele til
keretgjet
Radfer for montage og montagemidler skitsen.

BEMZRK:

* Kontakt forhandleren i forbindelse med eventuelle pakravede
&ndring(er) pa karetgjet.

* Undervognsbehandlingen skal fjernes de steder hvor traekket ligger an
mod bilen.

* Kontakt Deres forhandler for oplysninger om den maksimale traekkraft
og det tilladte kugletryk.

* Veer forsigtig ikke at bore i ledninger-,bremse elller benzinslange.

* Fjern plasticpropperne "om de findes" fra de punktsvejsede m¢trikker.

* Brink er ikke ansvarlig for skade der direkte eller indirekte er forarsaget
af forkert montage, herunder ogsa iberegnet brug af forkert vaerktegj og
anvendelse af anden montagemetode og andre montagemidler end de
foreskrevne samt fejltolkning af den medfelgende montagevejledning.

DENNE MONTERINGSVEJLEDNING SKAL MEDBRINGES VED SYN.

© 610670/03-02-2017/10



E INSTRUCCIONES DE MONTAJE:

Antes de comenzar el montaje por favor, verifique la placa descriptiva
del enganche con el fin de determinar la figura correspondiente en
la resefia de montaje.

1. Desmontar el anillo de enganche.

2. Retirar eventualmente los adhesivos a la altura de los puntos de sujeci-
onByC.

2a Retirar a la altura de las superficies de contacto de las contratuercas el
material anti-choque.

3. Colocar los soportes Ay fijarlos a la altura de los puntos By C, montar
el conjunto sin apretar mucho, inclusive las contratuercas.

4. Coloque la viga transversal D entre los soportes A en los puntosEy Fy
coléquelo todo apretando a mano.

5. Montar la placa enchufe G en el punto H.
Montar la bola de brida de dos orificios K a la altura de los puntos M
inclusive placa de separacion L.

7. Apretar todos los tornillos y tuercas de acuerdo con los puntos del gra-
fico.

Consultar el manual de instalacién de taller para el desmontaje y mon-
taje de piezas del vehiculo.
Consultar el croquis para el montaje y medios de fijaciéon.

N.B.:

* Para (una) eventual(es) adaptacion(es) 'del vehiculo' consiltese al conce-
sionario.

* Sien los puntos de fijacién hay una capa de betdn o anti-choque hay que
quitarla.

* Consulte a su concesionario para el peso maximo de tracciény la presién

de la bola admitida de su vehiculo.

* No agujerear cable de eléctrico, tubos de freno o gasolina"

* Retirar, si presentes, los capuchones de pléstico de las tuercas de solda-
dura por punto.

* Guarde estas instucciones junto a la documentaciéon del veiculo después
del montaje del enganche.

* Brink no se responsabiliza por dafos causados, directa o indirectamente,
por un montaje incorrecto, incluyendo el uso de herramientas inadecua-
das, por el uso de métodos de montaje y medios distintos a los indicados
y por la interpretacién incorrecta de estas instrucciones de montaje.

I ISTRUZIONI PER IL MONTAGGIO:

Prima di iniziare il montaggio verificare la terghetta identificativa per
determinare quale disegno, presente nelle istruzioni, &€ applicabile.

1. Smontare l'anello di traino.

2. Rimuovere gli eventuali adesivi dai punti di fissaggio B e C.

2a Rimuovere il materiale antiurto dalle superfici di contatto delle contro-
piastre.

3. Posizionare i sostegni A e fissarli manualmente in corrispondenza dei
punti B e C, completo di contropiastre.

4. Montare la traversa D tra i sostegni A e fissarla manualmente in corris

5. Montare la piastra di contatto G in corrispondenza del punto H.

6. Montare la sfera flangiata a due fori K in corrispondenza dei punti M,
applicando le piastra di riempimento L.

7. Serrare tutti i dadi e bulloni alle coppie di serraggio indicate nel diseg-
no.

Per lo smontaggio ed il montaggio dei componenti del veicolo consul-
tare il manuale tecnico dell’'officina.

© 610670/03-02-2017/11



Consultare il disegno per il montaggio ed i dispositivi di fissaggio.

N.B.:

* Per eventuali necessari adattamenti "del veicolo" si consiglia di consulta-
re il fornitore.

* Rimuovere lo strato di materiale isolante dai punti d'attacco.

* Per il peso complessivo trainabile della Vostra vettura, consultate il
Vostro rivenditore autorizzato.

* Praticando i fori, prestare attenzione a non danneggiare i cavi elettri-
ci, i cavi del freno e i condotti del carburante.

* Rimuovere, se presenti, i coperchietti in plastica dai dadi di saldatura per
punto.

* Questa istruzione di montaggio deve essere allegata ai documenti del
veicolo dopo l'installazione del gancio.

* Brink non puo essere ritenuta responsabile per eventuali danni diretta-
mente o indirettamente dovuti ad un errato montaggio, intendendo con
cio anche 'uso di attrezzi non idonei e ['uso di metodi e mezzi di montag-
gio diversi da quelli prescritti, nonché all'errata interpretazione delle
seguenti istruzioni di montaggio.

PL INSTRUKCJA MONTAZU:

Przed rozpoczeciem montazu nalezy sprawdzi¢ tabliczke znamionowa,
aby ustali¢, ktéry z rysunkéw znajdujacych sie w instrukcji mon-
tazowej nalezy wykorzystaé.

1. Zdemontowac pierscie¢ holowniczy.

2. Usunac ewentualnie zlepiszcze z punktéw montazowych B i C.

2a Usuna¢ w miejscu powierzchni stycznych przeciwnakretek materiat
amortyzujacy.

3. Umiesci¢ wsporniki A i umocowac je w punktach Bi C, lekko przymoco-

wac catoséé,wraz z ptytkami zabezpieczajgcymi.

4. Zamontowac poprzecznice D miedzy wspornikami A w punktach E i F,
catos¢ lekko przymocowad.

5. Zamontowac ptyte z gniazdem wtykowym G w punkcie H.

6. Zamontowac dwu otworowa kule z kryzg K w punktach M wraz z ptyta
wypetlniajaca L.

7. Dokreci¢ wszystkie Sruby i nakretki zgodnie z rysunkiem.

Co do montazu i montowania czesci pojazdu zapoznac sie z podreczni-
kiem warsztatowym.
Co do montazu i srodkéw montazowych zapozna¢ sie ze schematem.

WSKAZOWKI:

* Po przejechaniu 1000 km dokreci¢ wszystkie elementy skrecane.

* Podczas ewentualnych odwiertéw upewni¢ sie czy w poblizu nie
znajdujg sie przewody instalacji elektrycznej, przewody hydrauliczne
lub przewody paliwowe.

* Wszystkie ubytki powtoki lakierniczej zabezpieczy¢ przed korozja.

* Nalezy wyja¢ ewentualne plastikowe zaslepki w punktach przyspawanych
nakretek.

* Stosowac nakretki oraz Sruby gatunkowe dostarczone w komplecie.

* Utrzymywac kule w czystosci, oraz pamietac o regularnym jej smarowa-
niu.

* Hak holowniczy zarejestrowac w stacji diagnostycznej.

Zastosowanie sie do powyzszych wskazan gwarantuje Panstwu bez-
pieczenstwo, niezawodno$¢ i sprawno$é naszego wyrobu przez caty okres
jego uzytkowania.

* Firma Brink nie ponosi odpowiedzialnosci za straty poniesione posrednio
lub bezposrednio na skutek niewtasciwego montazu, w tym uzycia
niewtasciwych narzedzi i sposobéw montazu niezgodnych z instrukcja,

© 610670/03-02-2017/12



oraz niezastosowanie sie do tresci instrukgji.
SF ASENNUSOHJEET:

Ennen asennusta selvitda tyyppikilvestd, mika asennusohjeen piirros
koskee kyseistd autoa

1. lIrrota vetorengas.

2. Poista mahdolliset tarrat kiinnityskohdista B ja C.

2a Poista tarindnestomateriaali taustalevyjen kosketuspintojen kohdalta.

3. Aseta kannattimet A ja kiinnitd ne kohtiin B ja C, kiinnita ne kaikki loy-
hasti,kiinnita kaikki kasin.

4. Kiinnita poikittaispalkki D tukien A véliin kohtiin E ja F, kiinnita kaikki
kdsin.

5. Kiinnita pistorasialevy G kohtaan H.

6. Asenna kaksireikdinen laippakuula K seké valikappale L kohtiin M.

7. Kirista kaikki pultit ja mutterit piirroksen mukaisesti.

Ajoneuvon osien purkamis- ja asennusohjeet, ks. tyopaikalla kdytetty
kasikirja.
Asennus- ja kiinnityohjeet, ks. piirros.

TARKEAA:

* "Ajoneuvoa" koskevasta mahdollisesta tarpeellisesta sovellutuksesta/
sovellutuksista on kysyttdva neuvoa jalleenmyyjalta.

* Mikéli kiinnityskohdissa on bitumi- tai tarindnestokerros, se on poistetta-
va.

* Auton vetdmaa sallittua enimmaiskuormitusta on tiedusteltava jélleen-
myyjalta.

* Porattaessa on huolehdittava siitd, ettd ei jouduta kosketuksiin
sahko-, jarru- tai polttoainejohtojen kanssa.

* Poista, "mikali olemassa", pistehitsausmuttereiden muovisuojukset.

* Nama asennusohjeet on asennuksen jalkeen sailytettava yhdessa ajoneu-
voa koskevien papereiden kanssa.

* Brink ei ole vastuussa vioittumisesta, joka on suoraan tai epasuoraan
aiheutunut vaarastad asennuksesta samoin kuin sopimattomien tyokalu-
jen kaytosts, muiden kuin ohjeissa mainittujen asennusmenetelmien tai
vélineiden kaytosta seka kyseisten asennusohjeiden vaarintulkinnasta.

cz POKYNY K MONTAZI:

Pred instalaci je nutno zkontrolovat typovy stitek, abyste zjistili, ktery
nakres v pokynech pro instalaci mate pouzit.

1. Odstrante taznou tyc.

2. Odstrante jakékoliv nadlepky z mist pfipojeni B a C.

2a Odstrante tlumivy materidl v misté kontaktu s opérnymi destickami.

3. Umistéte vzpéry A a pripevnéte je v bodech B a C, pak pripevnéte celou
tuto ¢ast aniz byste ji plné utahli, kiinnita kaikki kasin.

4. Umistéte pricny nosnik D mezi podpéry A k boddm E a F a utdhnéte
rucné tento celek.

5. Pripevnéte zasuvku G k bodu H.
Pripevnéte dvou otvorovou prirubovou kouli K v bodech M pomoci
rozpérné desticky L

7. Utdhnéte vSechny matice a srouby kroutivou silou uvedenou v nakresu.

Pired demontazi a montazi ¢asti vozidla konzultujte montazni pfirucku.
Montazni pokyny a metoda pfipevnéni dle naértu.

DULEZITE:
* Pokud je potreba provést na voze Gpravy, obratte se na svého prodejce.

* Pokud je misto montaze opatreno asfaltovym ndtérem nebo vrstvou

© 610670/03-02-2017/13



natéru snizujici hluk, odstrante je.

* Pro informaci o maximalnim nakladu povoleném k tazeni se obratte na
svého prodejce.

* PFi vrtani dbejte zvy$ené pozornosti, zejména co se tyce elektrickych,
brzdovych a palivovych kontakta.

* Pokud jsou na maticich bodového svarovani plastova vicka, odstrante je.

* Po montazi uschovejte tento manuél k ostatnim dokladdm vozidla.

* Spolecnost Brink neodpovidéd za pfimé ani neprimé Skody zpUsobené
nespravnou montazi, véetné pouziti nevhodnych ndstrojl, pouziti jinych
metod montaze a prostredkl nez uvedenych a nespravnym pochopenim
téchto pokynt k montazi.

H SZERELESI UTMUTATO:

MielStt rogzitené az eszkozt, ellenérizze a tipustablat, hogy a régzité-
si Gtmutaté alapjan melyik dbra alkalmazandé.

1. Tavolitsa el a vontatdszemet.

2. Tavolitsa el az 6sszes cimkét az érintkezési B és C pontok helyén.

2a Tavolitsa el a zorgés elleni anyagot ott, ahol az alatétek érintkeznek.

3. Helyezze el a A tdmasztékokat és illessze a B és C pontokhoz, majd sze-
relje fel az egész targyat lazén felcsavarva, a fékpajzsokkal egyutt.

4. lllessze az D kereszttartot az A tartdk kozé az E és F pontokban, majd
hizza meg ujjal a rogzitéseket.

5. Tegye helyére az illesztélemezt G a H pontban.
Illessze fel a kétlyukli peremgombot K az M-val jelolt pontokban L
tavolsagtarté lemezel segitségével.

7. Szoritsa be az 6sszes anyét és csavart a rajzon feltintetett csavarényo-
matékig.

A jarmii alkatrészeinek szétszerelési és 6sszeillesztési médjat lasd a

munkahelyi kézikonyvben.
Az Osszeillesztési Gtmutatét és az alkatrészek csatlakoztatasi modjat
lasd a rajzon.

FONTOS:

* Amennyiben a gépkocsin mddositdsra van szikség, kérjink felvildgosi-
tast kereskedEnktCEL.

* Amennyiben a csatlakozasi pontok bitumennel, vagy zajcsokkent(E any-
aggal van bevonva, ezeket tavolitsuk el.

* A jarmi altal maximélisan vontathaté megengedett teher mértékérEl
tajékozodjunk keresked@Enknél.

* Flras soran igyeljiink arra, hogy elkeriiljik az elektromos, a fék- és az
lizemanyag-vezetékeket.

* Amennyiben ponthegesztéssel rogzitett anyakkal taldlkozunk, vegyiik le
réluk a mianyag sapkat.

* A felszerelés utdn az Gtmutatét Erizzik a gépjarmi papirjaival egyditt.

* A Brink nem véllal felel6sséget a nem megfeleld szerelésbdl kozvetlen
vagy kozvetett médon kovetkezd karokért. Ez vonatkozik a nem megfe-
lel6 szerszdmok hasznélatéra, a leirtaktol eltéré modszerek és eszkdzok
alkalmazasara, valamint a szerelési Gtmutaté téves értelmezésére.

RUS PYKOBOACTBO AOJ171 MOHTAXA:

Mepeg TeM, Kak HauMHATb MOHTaX, TpebyeTca NpoBepuTb TabaNuKy C
TUNOM U34eNnA ANA Toro, YTo6bl onpeaennTb Kakylo UMEHHO 13
WANKOCTPALMI B MUHCTPYKLMUM MO YCTAHOBKE HYXXHO UCMO/Ib30BaTb.

1. CHATb ByKCMPOBOYHOE YXO.

2. To mepe HeobXoANMMOCTH, YAANNTb HAKNENKM Ha MeCTax KpenieHuns B.

23 Y[OanuTb C WacCy NpOTHBOLLYMOBOI MaTePUas H3 MecTe COMPUKOCHO-
BEHMA YMOPHbIX KPOHLLUTENHOB.

© 610670/03-02-2017/14



3. ToCTaBUTb KPOHLUTENHbI A 1 MPUKPENNTb NX B TOYKAX B, 3aKkpenvB He
[10 KOHLIa 33KPenuB He [0 KOHL3, BMeCTe C yNMOPHbIMMU KPOHLUTENHaMMU.

4. YcTaHoBWUTbL nonepeyHbin 6pyc C mexay onopamu A B Toukax D u E,
3aTAHYB KPeneXHblll MaTepmasn He 40 KOHLA.

5. YCTaHOBMUTb WTencenbHyto Naaty F B Touke G.
YCTaHOBUTb GIaHLEBbIV WAP C 2 0TBEPCTMAMM K B TOUKax M, BMecTe ¢
HAMNONHALWEN NAaCTUHON L.

7. 3aTAHYTb BCe OONTbl W TaMKM B COOTBETCTBMM CO 3HAYEHWUAMMY,
YKA33aHHbIMM Ha PUCYHKE.

JONA MHCTPYKUMIA MO CHATUIO M YCTAaHOBKEe AeTajnen aBToMobuns,
o6palaiTech K pyKoBOACTBY A1 pa6OTHMKOB rapaxemu.

NHPOpMaLMIO O MOHTaXe M CpencTBax KpenseHus Bbl HaingeTe B
cxeMme.

BHMUMAHME:

* ECIM noTpebyoTca n3MeHeHMsa KOHCTPYKLUMM TPAHCMOPTHOro CPeAcTBa,
cneayeT NoCOBETOBATLCA C AUIEPOM aBTOMOOMS.

* EcnM B TOYKAxX MPUKPEreHWa unmeetca Cion butyma uan
NPOTMBOLLYMOBOW MaTepunas, ero cieayeT yaaanTb.

* CBeAIeHMSI O MAaKCMMasIbHO JOMNYCTUMON Macce ByKCMpyeMOoro npuuena
Bbl MOXeTe NMosly4nTb Yy Anepa asTomMobumns.

* Mpw cBepJsieHUM crieguTe 33 TeM, YTOObI He 334eTh 3JIEKTPONPOBOAKY
M JINHWUM TOPMO3HOM Lenu 1 NoJauun roproyero.

*Ynanute (€C/IM OHM MMEKTCA) NMJ1aCTMACCOBbIE 3aTbIUKI 13 MPUBAPEHHbIX
raek.

* [loc/sle MOHTaxa KPpoKa CniefyeT XpaHWTb HacTofAllee PYKOBOACTBO B
KOMT/IeKTe C TeXHNYECKOW [OKYMEHTaLmen aBToMobuna.

* ®upma Brink He oTBevaeT 3a yuiepb, ABAAOWMIACA NPAMbIM WN
KOCBEHHbIM C/1IeICTBMEM HEMPaBWMJIbLHOIO MOHT3Xa, B TOM 4ucae
MCNOIb30BaHMA HENOAXOAALLUMX NHCTPYMEHTOB M MPUMEHEHUS MHOTO

cnocoba MOHTaXa UK APYrnX CPeACTB, YeM NPeAnvcaHo B MHCTPYKLMN,
b0 HenpaBWIbHOTO WCTOIKOBAHMA HACTOALLEN WHCTPYKUMM MO
MOHTAXYy.

© 610670/03-02-2017/15



© 610670/03-02-2017/16



Dispositivo di traino tipo: 6106 «:---;_7/31‘,%

Per autoveicoli: Hyundai

H350 2015->
Tipo funzionale: EU (V) / EU (B) / EU (T) 22222 222772
Classe e tipo di attacco: F
Omologazione: E1155R 0110728
Valore D: 16 kN
Carico Verticale max. S: 150 kg

Larghezza rimorchiabile per Caravan e T.A.T.S.: 2,45m vedere CARTA di CIRCOLAZIONE VEICOLO (motrice) + 70 cm = ..arrotondare ai 5 cm
superiore (vedi D.M.28/05/85)
Massa rimorchiabile: vedi carta di circolazione dell’ autoveicolo

Per verificare l'idoneita del dispositivo di traino omologato a norma UN TxC
ECE R55, all'installazione sulla vettura su cui si intende procedere al D= T.c
montaggio, compilare la seguente formula (se necessario declassare la
massa rimorchiabile):

x 0,00981 < 16 kN

dove: T= Massa Complessiva Max. della motrice (in kg)
C= Massa Rimorchiabile Max. della motrice (in kg)

DA COMPILARE PER IL COLLAUDO

DICHIARAZIONE DI CORRETTO MONTAGGIO: la sottoscritta Ditta dichiara di aver montato in maniera corretta ed in conformitZalle prescrizioni sia
del costruttore del veicolo che del costruttore del dispositivo stesso il sequente dispositivo di attacco meccanico:

tipo: TIMBRO e FIRMA

Si dichiara inoltre di aver informato 'utente del veicolo sullUSO e MANUTENZIONE del dispositivo stesso.

© 610670/03-02-2017/17



© 610670/03-02-2017/18



© 610670/03-02-2017/19



